UEC100M/4-3005 - 1/2
International Headquarters:  707 Dayton Road  PO Box 1040  Ottawa, IL 61350  USA
815-433-5100  Fax 433-5104    www.bb-elec.com    orders@bb-elec.com   support@bb-elec.com
European Headquarters:   Westlink Commercial Park   Oranmore  Co. Galway  Ireland
+353 91 792444   Fax +353 91 792445   www.bb-europe.com   orders@bb-europe.com  support@bb-europe.com P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I
N
FO
R
M
A
T
IO
N
B
&
B
 E
LE
C
T
R
O
N
IC
S
Model: UEC100M/4
4 Port, 100 Meter
USB Extender
Description
The UEC100M/4 is fully compliant with the USB 1.1 Specification, as certified by the USB Implementers Forum.
Features
• Supports USB 1.1 (low-speed, full-speed) devices at speeds up to 12 Mbps.
• Flexibility of locating the power adapter at either the Local Extender or Remote Extender.
• Provides support for both low-power and high-power USB devices.
• Ships with a USB cable, power adapter and User Guide.
• Power adapters are available for North American (110V) or International (110 - 240V) applications.
• Number of devices can be increased using standard USB hubs.
Highlights
The UEC100M/4 extends USB 1.1 connections up to 100 meters over Category 5 cable.
UEC100M/4-3005 - 2/2
International Headquarters:  707 Dayton Road  PO Box 1040  Ottawa, IL 61350  USA
815-433-5100  Fax 433-5104    www.bb-elec.com    orders@bb-elec.com   support@bb-elec.com
European Headquarters:   Westlink Commercial Park   Oranmore  Co. Galway  Ireland
+353 91 792444   Fax +353 91 792445   www.bb-europe.com   orders@bb-europe.com  support@bb-europe.com P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I
N
FO
R
M
A
T
IO
N
B
&
B
 E
LE
C
T
R
O
N
IC
S
Ordering Information
The UEC100M/4 is complete with a Local Extender and Remote Extender, a USB cable, power adapter and user guide.
Description:  4 Port, 100 meter USB Extender
Models:  North America-  UEC100M/4               Europe-  UEC100M/4-EU               United Kingdom-  UEC100M/4-UK
Product Specifications
Range (over Category 5 UTP cable) 100 meters (330 ft)
USB cable (included) 2 meters (6.6 ft)
Local connector (upstream) 1 USB Type B
Local connector (downstream) 1 RJ-45
Remote connector (upstream) 1 RJ-45
Remote connector (downstream) 4 USB Type A
Power adapter capacity 15V DC at 1A
Power available to USB at Remote unit      Local unit:  4 100mA (with power at Local unit)
     Remote unit:  4 500mA (with power at Remote unit)
Local dimensions 10.7 x 8.4 x 3.3 cm (4.2 x 3.3 x 1.3 in)
Local weight 0.3 kg (0.6 lb)
Remote dimensions 10.7 x 8.4 x 3.3 cm (4.2 x 3.3 x 1.3 in)
Remote weight 0.3 kg (0.6 lb)
Total system shipping weight 1.1 kg (2.4 lb)
Temperature range 4°C to 40°C
Regulatory testing FCC, CE Class A